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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF ROVER OPERATING, LLC,

FOR APPROVAL OF A SECONDARY RECOVERY
PROJECT, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 16355

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Applicant Rover Operating, LLC (“Rover”) requests that the hearing on the above-
referenced Application be continued to January 23, 2020. Protestant COG Operating, LLC does
not oppose this request for continuance. A similar motion is also being filed in Rover’s
companion case, Case No. 16354.

WHERFORE, Rover requests that the Division continue this case to January 23, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,
MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.
By:_ /s/Sharon T. Shaheen
Sharon T. Shaheen
John F. Mclntyre
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 986-2678

sshaheen@montand.com
jmcintyre@montand.com

Attorneys for Rover Operating, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 16, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was

served by electronic mail on the following counsel of record:

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn Luck

Holland & Hart, LLP

P.O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 988-4421
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kluck@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for COG Operating, LLC

Ocean Munds-Dry
William F. Carr
Elizabeth A. Ryan

1048 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 780-8000
omundsdry@concho.com
wcarr@concho.com
eryan@concho.com

Attorneys for COG Operating, LLC

/s/Sharon T. Shaheen

Sharon T. Shaheen
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